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Notice to Persons A.ff eated by Applications for Licenaes 
Under Part III of the lnd'UJStrial Efficiency Aat 1936 

R. D. McKendry, Korere Valley, has applied for permission 
to change the retail selling point of one pump from store 
premises to new site on hotel premises on opposite side of 
Nelson-Murchison Main Road, Korere Valley. Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor Spirit 

J. R. Phillips, 2 Ngahuru Street, Auckland, has applied 
for a licence to resell motor spirit from one pump to be 
installed on garage premises at 2 N gahuru Street, Auckland. 

W. I-I. Cochrane and Go. Ltd., High Street, Leeston, has 
applied for a licence to resell motor spirit from one pump 
to be installed on garage and agricultural machinery repair 
premises at High Street, Leeston. 

Bowater Motors Ltd., Wakatu Avenue, Nelson, has applied 
for authority to resell motor spirit from one additional pump 
to be installed on garage and service-station premises and 
facing Achilles A venue, Nels on. 

E. N. Revill, Tairua, via Waihi, has applied for permission 
to change the retail selling point of one pump approximately 
200 yards to new premises on Whangamata-Whitianga Road, 
Tairua. 

Applicants and other persons considering themselves to be 
materially affected by the decisions of the Bureau of Industry 
on these applications should, not later than 10 March 1955, 
submit any written evidence and representations they may 
desire to tender. All communications should be addressed to 
Secretary, Bureau of Industry, C.P.O. Box 2492, Wellington. 

J. D. KERR, Secretary. 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the 
several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth: 
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Name 

Berney, George Robert 
Bruce Bohem 

Bonthorne, Thomas 
Bowles, Jessie Georgina 
Clark, Douglas Robert 

Sidney 

Dark, Mary ...... . .... . 
Davidson, Ethel Violet ..... . 
Densmore, Doris M. . .... . 

Fane, Ellen ..... . 
Galvin, William ..... . 
Hannan, Thomas ..... . 
Hunnibal, Edward Love-

land ( otherwise Hanni
bal, Edward Loveland) 

Hunt, Ernest Allen ..... . 
Jessop, Edith Amy 
Krushka, Caroline (usu-

ally known as Keating, 
Caroline) 

Lane, Denis Francis ..... . 

Martin, George ..... . 
McLaughlin, E d w a r d 

Michael Noel 

Mc Williams, Kathleen ..... . 
Molan, Bridget ( also 

known as Molan, Gert
rude) 

Monahan, Alfred 
Oakley, Ann ..... . 
Radeske, Ellen Hilda 
Reidy, Bertha Emmeline 
Ruthven, John ..... . 

Schmidt, Leo Godfrey ..... . 

Shepley, Johanna Matilda 
Thomson, Edna Lesley ..... . 
Tollan, Eileen Rita ..... . 

Trevena, Ruth Lindsay ..... . 

Voitre, Herbert Felix ..... . 

Walter, William --Cooper 
Waters, Margaret Ann ..... . 
White, Arthur Charles ..... . 

Wilkinson, Isabella Ann 

Williams, Sarah Ann ..... . 
Woolrich, Ro_sina Gladys 
Wright, Percy Edwin ..... . 
Wrightson, Julia ..... . 

Occupation 

Retired civil servant 

Labourer ...... . .... . 
Widow ...... . .... . 
Formerly £arm 

assistant, late Pri
vate in the Kay
force of the New 
Zealand Military 
Forces 

Married woman ..... . 

" 
" 

Married ..... . 
Retired gold miner 
Retired bricklayer ..... . 

Retired manufacturer 
Widow ...... . .... . 
Spinster ...... . .... . 

Retired blacksmith 

Retired wool classer 
Formerly clerk, late 

member of Kay
force 

Spinster ..... . 

" 
Barman ..... . 
Widow 
Married woman ..... . 
Widow ..... . 
Retired general lab

ourer 
Formerly carpenter, 

late retired theatre 
manager 

Married woman 
,, ..... . 

Formerly factory 
worker, late house
keeper 

Spinster ..... . 

Farm worker 

Iron moulder 
Widow 
Retired p·olice 

stable 
con-

Retired school 
teacher 

Married woman 

" Retired fruit grower 
Widow ..... . 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22 February 1955. 

Residence 

Formerly Hawar- · 
den, late Christ
church 

Hastings ..... . 
Wellington ..... . 
Preston Street, 

Waiki-wi, In-
vercargill 

Invercargill ..... . 
Wellington ..... . 
County King in 

the State of 
Washington, 
United States 
of America 

Hokitika 
Westport 
Invercargill 
166 Walpole Road, 

Tottenham, 
Middlesex 

Wellington 
Hope 
Ellerslie, 

Auckland 
near 

Formerly Gleniti, 
near Timaru, 
late Silver
stream 

Auckland 
Wellington 

Lower Hutt 
Wellington 

Nelson 
Wellington 

" Invercargill 
Hastings 

Formerly Danne-
virke, late Gore 

Wellington 
Johnsonville ..... . 
Formerly Auck-

land, late Ota
huhu 

Queen Street, 
Kapunda, in 
the State of 
South Australia 

Formerly Hui-
rangi, late New 
Plymouth 

Wellington ..... . 
Hastings ..... . 
Formerly Otau-

tau, late Bel
fast 

Wellington 

New Lynn 
Hamilton 
Wellington 
Napier 

Date of 
Death 

25/12/54 

18/11/54 
J.9/1/55 

20/11/54 

1/1/55 
5/1/55 

24/5/5·4 

17/1/55 
13/1/55 

25/11/54 
28/1/54 

4/12/54 
10/1/55 
17/1/55 

2/10/54 

30/12/54 
30/11/54 

21/2/46 
14/1/55 

9/12/54 
3/1/55 

2/12/54 
19/12/54 
19/1/55 

24/12/54 

18/12/54 
15/12/54 

7/1/55 

14/8/54 

26/11/54 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

16/2/55 

11/2/55 
17/2/55 
11/2/55 

8/2/55 
10/2/55 
10/2/55 

10/2/55 
2/2/55 
8/2/55 
9/2/55 

10/2/55 
11/2/55 

9/2/55 

10/2/55 

15/2/55 
17/2/55 

17/2/55 
17/2/55 

11/2/55 
17/2/55 
17/2/55 
11/2/55 
7/2/55 

11/2/55 

10/2/55 
10/2/55 
15/2/55 

9/2/55 

9/2/55 

8/1/55 ... 10/2/55 
25/1/55 11/2/55 
14/1/55 16/2/55 

10/1/55 

4/1/55 
10/1/55 
21/1/55 

30/12/54 

10/2/55 

9/2/55 
11/2/55 
17/2/55 
7/2/55 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" 

" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

" 

" 
" 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" 

" 

" 
Intestate 
Testate·· 

,,. 

" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Christchurch. 

Napier. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 

" Wellington 

" 

Greymouth. 

" Invercargill. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 

" 
" 

Nelson. 
Wellington. 

" Invercargill. 
Napier. 

Invercargill. 

Wellington. 

" Auckland. 

" 

New Plymouth. 

W elU:ngtgg.:. __ 
Napier. 
Christchurch~. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

" Wellington. 
Napier. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


