Notice to Persons Affected by Applications for Licences Under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act 1936

## Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor Spirit

J. R. Phillips, 2 Ngahuru Street, Auckland, has applied for a licence to resell motor spirit from one pump to be installed on garage premises at 2 Ngahuru Street, Auckland. W. H. Cochrane and Co. Ltd., High Street, Leeston, has applied for a licence to resell motor spirit from one pump to be installed on garage and agricultural machinery repair premises at High Street, Leeston.

E. N. Revill, Tairua, via Waihi, has applied for permission to change the retail selling point of one pump approximately 200 yards to new premises on Whangamata—Whitianga Road, Tairua.

R. D. McKendry, Korere Valley, has applied for permission to change the retail selling point of one pump from store premises to new site on hotel premises on opposite side of Nelson-Murchison Main Road, Korere Valley.

Bowater Motors Ltd., Wakatu Avenue, Nelson, has applied for authority to resell motor spirit from one additional pump to be installed on garage and service-station premises and facing Achilles Avenue, Nelson.

Applicants and other persons considering themselves to be materially affected by the decisions of the Bureau of Industry on these applications should, not later than 10 March 1955, submit any written evidence and representations they may desire to tender. All communications should be addressed to Secretary, Bureau of Industry, C.P.O. Box 2492, Wellington. J. D. KERR, Secretary.

## Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose pames residences and countries (and countries). several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Berney, George Robert Bruce Bohem	Retired civil servant	Formerly Hawar- den, late Christ- church	25/12/54	16/2/55	Testate	Christchurch.
2 3 4	Bonthorne, Thomas Bowles, Jessie Georgina Clark, Douglas Robert Sidney	Labourer	Hastings Wellington Preston Street, Waikiwi, Invercargill	18/11/54 1.9/1/55 20/11/54	11/2/55 17/2/55 11/2/55	Intestate Testate "	Napier. Wellington. Invercargill.
5 6 7	Dark, Mary Davidson, Ethel Violet Densmore, Doris M	Married woman	Invercargill Wellington County King in the State of Washington, United States	1/1/55 5/1/55 24/5/54	8/2/55 10/2/55 10/2/55	'n Intestate	Wellington
8 9 10 11	Fane, Ellen Galvin, William Hannan, Thomas Hunnibal, Edward Loveland (otherwise Hannibal, Edward Loveland)	Married Retired gold miner Retired bricklayer	of America Hokitika Westport Invercargill 166 Walpole Road, Tottenham, Middlesex	17/1/55 13/1/55 25/11/54 28/1/54	10/2/55 2/2/55 8/2/55 9/2/55	Testate " " " "	Greymouth.  Invercargill. Auckland.
12 13 14	Hunt, Ernest Allen Jessop, Edith Amy Krushka, Caroline (usu- ally known as Keating, Caroline)	Retired manufacturer Widow Spinster	Wellington  Hope Ellerslie, near Auckland	4/12/54 10/1/55 17/1/55	10/2/55 11/2/55 9/2/55	"	Wellington. Nelson. Auckland.
15	Lane, Denis Francis	Retired blacksmith	Formerly Gleniti, near Timaru, late Silver-	2/10/54	10/2/55	"	Wellington.
16 17	Martin, George McLaughlin, Edward Michael Noel	Retired wool classer Formerly clerk, late member of Kay-	stream Auckland Wellington	30/12/54 30/11/54	15/2/55 17/2/55	"	Auckland. Wellington.
18 19	McWilliams, Kathleen Molan, Bridget (also known as Molan, Gert- rude)	force Spinster	Lower Hutt Wellington	21/2/46 14/1/55	17/2/55 17/2/55	Intestate Testate	"
20 21 22 23 24	Monahan, Alfred Oakley, Ann Radeske, Ellen Hilda Reidy, Bertha Emmeline Ruthven, John	Barman Widow Married woman Widow Retired general lab-	Nelson Wellington "Invercargill Hastings	9/12/54 3/1/55 2/12/54 19/12/54 19/1/55	11/2/55 17/2/55 17/2/55 11/2/55 7/2/55	Intestate Testate " Intestate	Nelson. Wellington.  Invercargill. Napier.
25	Schmidt, Leo Godfrey	ourer Formerly carpenter, late retired theatre	Formerly Danne- virke, late Gore	24/12/54	11/2/55	Testate	Invercargill.
26 27 28	Shepley, Johanna Matilda Thomson, Edna Lesley Tollan, Eileen Rita	manager Married woman Formerly factory worker, late house-	Wellington Johnsonville Formerly Auck- land, late Ota-	18/12/54 15/12/54 7/1/55	10/2/55 10/2/55 15/2/55	Intestate Testate	Wellington. Auckland.
29	Trevena, Ruth Lindsay	keeper Spinster	huhu Queen Street, Kapunda, in the State of	14/8/54	9/2/55	22	,,
30	Voitre, Herbert Felix	Farm worker	South Australia Formerly Huirangi, late New Plymouth	26/11/54	9/2/55	. ,,	New Plymouth
31 32 33	Walter, William Cooper Waters, Margaret Ann White, Arthur Charles	Iron moulder Widow Retired police con- stable	Wellington Hastings Formerly Otautau, late Belfast	8/1/55 25/1/55 14/1/55	10/2/55 11/2/55 16/2/55	Intestate Testate	Wellington. Napier. Christchurch.
34	Wilkinson, Isabella Ann	Retired school teacher	Wellington	10/1/55	10/2/55	<b>"</b>	Wellington.
35 36 37 38	Williams, Sarah Ann Woolrich, Rosina Gladys Wright, Percy Edwin Wrightson, Julia	Married woman  Retired fruit grower Widow	New Lynn Hamilton Wellington Napier	4/1/55 10/1/55 21/1/55 30/12/54	9/2/55 $11/2/55$ $17/2/55$ $7/2/55$	Intestate Testate	Auckland. Wellington. Napier.